r“« “
( o |
v

ROTARY LAWN MOWER MODEL NUMBER BL552DA PRODUCT NUMBER 954 06 10-01

%

REPAIf PARTS

22“




REPAII‘. PARTS

¥

W

P~

¢
H (‘ ‘o

22" ROTARY LAWN MOWER MODEL NUMBER BL552DA PRODUCT NUMBER 954 06 10-01

KEY PART
NO. NO.

5321256281
53212562563
532120889
632128890
532761684
5327652031
532128661
532083023
532761386
632801317
6532751152
632851072
532085692
532083608

. 532126261

5321256264
5321256266
632131959
632066426
632761068
532122147
532762183
532126257
§32126258
532063124
874760514
874930522
532066231
674760628
532134447
632761679
5321296840
532750694
532107339
532762110
632760763
532760883
532761872
632761339
532761116
532760700

v

DESCRIPTION

Drive Conirol Bar
Upper Hendle
achine Scrow 1/4-20 X 2-3/4
Machins Screw 1/4-20 x 2-1/4
Sorew #6-20x 38
Dlive!SFeed Control Assembly
Hex N
Locknut 3/6-16
Spacer
Speed Control Dacal
O onircl Cabls /74452 3
ngine Zone Conirol Cable
Hex Head Bolt 1/4-20 x 1-1!2
Handle Knob )
Engine Control Bar
Braoket
Lower Handlo
Handle Boll 5/18-18 x 1-3/4
Wire Tie
Bearing
Ignitlon Ke
houlder Bolt
Handle Link F!!
[landle Linkile

Hex Head Bolt 5!16 19x 7/8
Hex Head Bolt 5/16-18 x 1-3/8
Hex Head Machine Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2
Hox Head Bolt 5/16-18 x 1-3/4
Handle Bracket Assembly Rl?thl)
Handle Bracket Assembly (Le
Tunnel Stripe Decat
Hi-Vas Tunnel
Dgnggr Decal {English/French)
Rear Door
Spring {L.H.)

nge Hod
Truss Head Screw 1/4-20 x 112
Quick 7 Decal
Battery Decal
Battery Cover

KEY PART
NO. NO,

53 532134613
54 532761166
65 874100412
66 632126078
67 632850908
68 632851000
69 632750838
60 874310416
61 632077400
62 6532120878
63 532801379
64 632086723
65 632126301
66 532063640
67 532126276
€66 532851084
69 532850263
70 532851074
71 532850973
72 532851614
79 532132687
74 532134534
76 632069708
76 532087677
77 532084596

82 632751626
83 532057143
84 532086065
85 632063601
88 532134861
87 532760900
88 532761782
Bo 532088349
80 532083816
91 532213146
g2 532083816
83 532130602
94 632751473
95 632801113
-~ 532129993
-~ 532134141

{1157

DESCRIPTION

Lawn Mower Housing {Includes Key #67)
Screw #8-16 % 1
Flat Head Machine Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4
Engine Washer
Hex Head Thread Rolling Screw 3/8-16x 1-1/8
Belt Snubber
Toigus Tube Bushing
‘h‘russ Head Screw 1/4-20 x t

u
Throltlg Conirol
Whesl and Tire Assembly
Washer
Front torque Asssmbly
Cotter Pin
Froht Baffle
Hex Head Sorew 3/8-24 x 1-3/9
Hellcal Lock Washer
Hardenad Washer
22" Blade
Blade Adapter
Calcher Frame
Grass Calcher
Set Sorew  1/4-20 x 5/18
Hi-Pro Key #HP-605
Engine Pulley
Briggs & Strallon Engine Model No., 124707
Spacer .

ava Washer
Machine Screw 1/4-20x 2.25
Locknut, 1/4-20
Battery Pad
gatter. 12v

car

_gfknul
Rope Guide
Clamp Cable
Screw #10x 6/9
Hi-Vac Decal
Warning Decal
Warnlhg Dec
Instruction Decal
Operator's Manual




, ( R ( ' { .
REPAIR *ARTS ( C
29" ROTARY LAWN MOWER MODEL NUMBER BL552DA PRODUCT NUMBER 954 06 10-01




REPAIiér PARTS

{

¢

{

(

22" ROTARY LAWN MOWER MODEL NUMBER BL552DA PRODUCT NUMBER 954 06 10-01

KEY PART
NO. NO.

532069180
974760412
532088028
871011007
532762037
532070095
532760263
532761688
532760802
10 532065302
11 532751901
12 532750684
13 532761659
14 632760680
16 532750834
18 532760679
17 532125278
18 532751903
10 532761992
20 632125262
21 532084028
22 532111420
23 532751896
24 532752262
25 532125261
28 632063640
27 632052160
28 632760680
20 632850018
30 6532048210
al 632760609
a2 632088349
33 632760908
34 6327608903

QONDO I WO =t

DESCRIPTION

Hex Lockwasher, INR  #10-24
Hex Scrow Cap 1/4
Roll Pin

Hex Washer Head Screw #10-24 % 716

Baclk Plale
Locknut 65/16-18
Locknul 6/18-18
Drive Spring
Spacer
He!alning Ring
Beating
Pulley
Wava Washar
0 ress on Spring
Ollgg] Bearin
Retainer Spring
Drive Housing -
Bearlng

Hexmlphreaded Scrow #10-24x /2
Bolt 5M6-18x3-1/4
Iswh::-l.eldar Bolt

ok

Rocker Arm

Cotier Pin

Washer

Frlotlon Whael Assembly

Drive
Driva Shaﬂ Kit {Incluces llem #29}
Pivot Cap
Locknut 1/4-20
Slide Indicator
Helght Indicator

KEY PART
NO. NO.

£32750698
532760629
532762032
632750890
532074189
532761166
872070404
6532054583
632126277
632761163
632760708
632750095
8327650845
532750094
532751818
532761164
532800644
632761066
532801575
532087725
632083923
632760734
632752268
632752269
674180410
532751706
532126279
6532752160
532126280
532128773
532126208
532761999
5382057072
632761868

DESCRIPTION

Sln le Point Laver

'ac Handle
Dr ve Belt
Rear Defleclor
Locknut #10-24
Screw #8-16x 1
Carriage Bolt 1/4-20x 1/2
Hex Tappln? Screw 1/4-20 % 1/2
Hi-Vac S
Loolnut 6/16-18
Engagement Linkage
Torston Spring

LF?{ Indlcator
ved Nut

i sgrew #8-16 x 5/8

Hubgcap
Bearing

‘ Whaa! and Tire Assembly

Washer
Looknut 3/8-16
Dust Cover
Diive Pinlon Ri%ht)
Drive Plnlon (L.
Truss Head crew 1/4-20
Rear Torque Assembly
Stiffenar
Hl-Vao Baffle
Halght Tube
Skirt Rod
Belt Keeper
Pinlon Seal
Seal
Wave Washer Spr!ng

g6/L0/¢0

SHTIVS HIXIQ «++  (@0¥d QIVA YANV CTPr TES cosy L ASENY

S00




